## 197- AND 198-TYPE SWITCHES ASSOCIATED BANKS AND COMMUTATORS PIECE-PART DATA AND REPLACEMENT PROCEDURES

<ol> <li>GENERAL</li> <li>1.001 This addendum supplements Section</li> </ol>	2.005	On Page 5, 3.09, change the 4" regular screwdriver to 4-inch E screwdriver.
030-705-801, Issue 4. Place this pink sheet ahead of Page 1 of this section.	2.006	On Page 6, 3.17, change the 4" regular screwdriver to 4-inch screwdriver.
1.002 This addendum is issued to revise the List of Tools and Materials. This addendum does not affect the Equipment Test List.	2.007	On Page 6, 3.20, change the 3" cabinet screwdriver to 3-inch C screwdriver.
2. CHANGES TO SECTION	2.008	On Page 6, 3.20, change the 555A wrench to 476A wrench.
2.001 On Page 1, in the left heading, change PLANT SERIES to AT&TCo Standard.		
2.002 On Page 4, under Tools, change the 555A 3/16" hex single-ended socket wrench to 476A 3/16" hex offset socket wrench.	2.009	On Page 6, 3.21, change the 3" cabinet screwdriver to 3-inch C screwdriver.
2.003 On Page 4, under Tools, change the 3" cabinet screwdriver to 3-inch C screwdriver.	2.010	On Page 6, 3.21, change the 555A wrench to 476A wrench.
2.004 On Page 4, under Tools, change the 4" regular screwdriver to 4-inch E screwdriver.	2.011	On Page 6, 3.24, change the 3" cabinet screwdriver to 3-inch C screwdriver.

## NOTICE

Not for use or disclosure outside the Bell System except under written agreement